

Ú

SLP(C)No. 14713 OF 2004  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 2

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14713/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2004 in SA 556/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KESARI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds and exemption from appointment of  
official translator )

With

SLP(C)No.15390/2004, SLP(C)No.17363/2004, SLP(C)No.18739/2004,  
SLP(C)No.22033/2004, SLP(C)No.22706/2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date : 03/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Misra, Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C) 17363/04 Mr. A.K. Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Upasana Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.G. Pandiya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.14713, 15390, 22033, 22706 and 18739 of 2004

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

SLP(C)No.17363/2004

Delinked.

List this matter on a Friday week. Counter-affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER